Transport for London
London Streetspace Programme
Active Travel Fund — Tranche 2

Cycling allocations correct to [4th January 202 |

Borough Initial allocation

Barking & Dagenham £0
A |8 Strategic Cycling link £0
CFR10 - Ilford to Barking Riverside £0

Barnet £269,000
A1000 - Phase 2 £60,000
A 1000 Cycle Lanes Phase |(Haringey BB to Tally Ho Corner) - H|

Scheme £209,000

Brent £50,600
Strategic Cycle Route - Kingsbury to Preston Road (The Mall) £13,100
Strategic Cycle Route - Wembley to Harlesden Stage 2 (Hillside Route) £12,500
TfL gap identified - Harlesden to A40 along A219 Scrubs Lane £25,000

Bromley £489,080
Greenwich to Kent House (GKH) Cycleway £336,080
Shortlands Friendly Village Liveable Neighbourhood

Beckenham Junction to Shortlands - HI Scheme £153,000

Camden £754,000
C6 Extension - Mansfield Road Crossing £75,000
Grays Inn Rd £120,000
Haverstock Hill HI Scheme £479,000
Swiss Cottage to Kentish Town (Adelaide Road SCR) - £55,000
TfL gap identified - Swiss Cottage to Kilburn - Design - £25,000

Camden £164,000
York Way Phase 3 £164,000

City of London £65,000
Queen Victoria Street (QVS) SCR - Scheme £65,000

Croydon £50,000
A235 Brighton Road - £50,000

Ealing £471,150
Boston Manor cycle scheme - £8,850
Gordon Road East - £5,200
Gordon Road West - £10,500
Uxbridge Road - cycle schemes - HI Scheme £446,600

Enfield £189,000
CS| ex to haringey £50,000
Enfield Town to Ponders End High Street - £70,000
North mid hospital to borough boundary £0
Ponders End to Al 10/A1010 Junction £69,000

Greenwich £82,691
Greenwich Park to Eltham Green £42,691

Greenwich Park to Shooters Hill Phase 2 - £40,000



Hackney
Balls Pond Road - CS| - HI Scheme
CFR3 — Downs Park Road
CFR5 - Skipworth Road/Primrose Sq
Chatsworth Road LTN -
Church Street -
Green Lanes Phase 2 -
Green Lanes Phase 2 - - HI Scheme
Hammersmith and Fulham

Cycleway 9 - Goldhawk Road to King St (Potential to extend to

Olympia) - HI Scheme
Haringey

Crouch End Cycleway
Harringey

Cycleway |- Extension into Enfield from Haringey - Hl Scheme

Cycleway | Improvements
Harrow
South Harrow to Harrow Town Centre cycle route
Hounslow
Bath Road
South Street
Twickenham Road
Islington
C38 (Q10) Highbury Fields to Finsbury Park - HI Scheme
Kingston
Ewell Road completion -
Fountain Roundabout
Kingston TC to New Malden
Malden Road
Kingston
Cambridge Road
Lambeth
Atlantic Road
Brixton to Camberwell
Cycleway |7 - Rosendale Road - HI Scheme
Kennington Road
Loughborough Road
Peckham to Streatham
LLDC
Abecrombie Road Modal Filter
Access to Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park crossings
Merton
London Rd segregated cycle lane
Western Road Mandatory Cycle Lane
Newham
LBN SCR | Al I8 Romford Road - Stratford to Ilford -

£1,096,400
£455,000
£26,000
£117,000
£20,000
£68,400
£10,000
£400,000
£0

£0
£23,126
£23,126
£292,152
£219,876
£72,276
£24,000
£24,000
£710,000
£480,000
£200,000
£30,000
£379,500
£379,500
£800,000
£800,000
£0

£0

£0

£515,500
£7,500
£25,000
£275,000
£100,000
£28,000
£80,000
£33,000
£15,000
£18,000
£24,200
£9,500
£14,700
£155,000
£50,000



Romford Road Phase | - HI Scheme

Romford Road Phase 2
O0DC

Park Royal Big X Cycling Scheme -
RBKC

Q15 upgrades

Temporary Protected Cycle Lanes on Chelsea Bridge Road - H|
Scheme

Temporary Protected Cycle Lanes on Kensington High Street - H|
Scheme

Redbridge
Barking to Ilford Cycling Future Route |0
Ilford to Chadwell Heath (Al | 8) - Strategic Cycle Route -
Richmond
A3 10 Strawberry Vale Cycle Corridor
Hampton wick Cycle Link
Kew Road Phase 2 & 3
Southwark
Borough Road / St Georges Circus
Burgess Park to Peckham
Cycleway 4 - Lower Road (Southwark) - HI Scheme
Tanner Street to Willow Walk
Tower Hamlets
Hackney to Shadwell SCR
Waltham Forest
Chingford Road (A112) -
Hoe Street (A1 12) -
Link to Olympic Park
Whipps Cross Road (Al 14) -
Wandsworth
Queenstown Road Cycle Corridor Phase 2
Westminster
Marylebone Station: Harewood Avenue Cycle Route (segregated
section of route) Design and PM
Portland Place, Kensington Gore and East / West Route
Savoy Street/Strand - Hl Scheme

£105,000
£0
£14,200
£14,200
£77,000
£32,000

£45,000

£20,500
£20,500
£0
£36,800
£5,450
£3,850
£27,500
£505,000
£10,000
£10,000
£475,000
£10,000
£65,250
£65,250
£324,994
£15,826
£168,480
£125,000
£15,688
£15,000
£15,000
£163,616

£80,000
£50,000
£33616

Grand Total

£7,859,759



